

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

February 25, 2004



LLOYD R. PERSUN ESQUIRE PO BOX 5950 HARRISBURG PA 17110-9050

Application of George W. Weaver and Son, Inc., a Corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for approval of the transfer of one thousand (1000) shares of issued and outstanding stock from Frederick M. Liddell and Georgia F. Liddell, husband and wife, as tenants in common to Frederick M. Liddell.

A-00113647 F. 5000

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The record in this proceeding has been reviewed and is now in order. George W. Weaver and Son, Inc., is certificated to provide household goods in use service between points in Dauphin County. Upon Commission approval of the stock transfer, Frederick M. Liddell will own all one thousand (1,000) shares of stock and Georgia F. Liddell will no longer be affiliated with the applicant.

It is our determination that the stock transfer proposed by this instant application will not adversely affect the public: Therefore,

YOU ARE ADVISED: That the application of George W. Weaver and Son, Inc., at A-00113647, F. 5000 for approval of the transfer of all one thousand (1,000) shares of issued and outstanding stock to Frederick M. Liddell, be and is hereby approved.

YOU ARE FURTHER ADVISED: That the capitol stock of George W. Weaver and Son, Inc., shall not be further sold, transferred or in any other way conveyed to any other individual, partnership, corporation or any other entity without prior filing of an application and approval thereof.

1 ockete 1

MAR 0 1 2004

Pc: Document file Applicant

very truly yours

James J. McNulty

Secretary



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF: A-00113647F5000

Application of George W. Weaver and Son, Inc., a Corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania For approval of the transfer of one thousand (1000) shares of issued and outstanding stock from Frederick M. Liddell and Georgia F. Liddell, husband and wife, as tenants in common to Frederick M. Liddell.

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission hereby certifies that after an investigation and/or hearing, it has, by its report and order made and entered, found and determined that the granting of the application is necessary or proper for the service, accommodation, convenience and safety of the public and hereby issues to the applicant this CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE evidencing the Commission's approval to operate.

In Witness Whereof, The PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION has caused these presents to be signed and sealed, and duly attested by its Secretary at its office in the city of Harrisburg this 25th day of February, 2004.

DCUMENT

Secretary